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● This years main theme 

and focus is DREAMS!!! 

metaphorical, literal, hopes, 
dreams, nightmares, power of 
friendship 

● This years performance style is … DANCE !!!

this includes solos, group 
performances and duets 
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HOUSE ART RULES :

● The overall performance has to be 10-15 
minutes long 

● we need costume and makeup to support the 
performance 

● we have to use lighting and equipment 
● include a piece of music by Nathan Lanier 
● we need to create a programme for the 

performance 
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🍀 ��PROGRAMME : 

● As well as the performance each house needs 
to create a programme

● Needs to have the name of the House on it, 
the title of the piece and tell the judge a 
bit about your performance

● This can be models/sculptures linked to the 
performance

● There is a category for ‘Best Programme’
● These need to be taken to the library by 

3:30 pm on Thursday 23rd October.
● Anyone can help make the programme 
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LUNCHTIME REHEARSALS : 

• Tuesday 11/02/25 – Main Hall
• Thursday 13/02/25 – Gym
• Friday 14/02/25 – Small Hall
• Tuesday 25/02/25 – Main Hall
• Thursday 27/02/25 – Gym
• Monday 03/03/25 – Small Hall
• Thursday 06/03/25 – Gym
• Wednesday 12/03/25 – Gym
• Friday 14/03/25 – Small Hall
• Monday 17/03/25 – Main Hall
• Wednesday 19/03/25 – Small Hall
• Monday 24/03/25 – Main Hall (11:30–12:30, 12:30–1:30)
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AFTER SCHOOL REHEARSALS :

• Tuesday 16/09/25 – Small Hall
• Thursday 18/09/25 – Main Hall
• Tuesday 23/09/25 – Gym
• Thursday 25/09/25 – Small Hall
• Tuesday 30/09/25 – Main Hall
• Tuesday 07/10/25 – Small Hall
• Thursday 09/10/25 – Main Hall
• Wednesday 15/10/25 – Gym



Introducing your judge…

Sam Stanley is a British Asian International 
Award Winning Creative and Judge. Sam is 
known for his work with major artists, including 
Little Mix, and through his Sam Stanley 
Creative masterclasses and training 
programme.

Sam started his dance career at age 14 and 
trained at Doreen Birds. He founded SSC to 
provide high-level jazz, commercial, and 
contemporary training for aspiring dancers 
through masterclasses and is excited to judge 
our House Arts this year!
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��INVOLVEMENT :

● Hair
● Makeup
● Dancers
● Backstage
● Sound 
● Lighting 
● Programme
● There’s something for everyone, please come 

to the rehearsal even if you’re not a dancer 
and get involved somehow so we can win !!!


